Lancelled 1983

	·	P. S. C. Ky. No
		Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No.
	<pre># HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELEC</pre>	TRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
	•	F
	CYNTHIAN	A, KENTUCKY
	Rates Rules and Dean	lations for II.
	Rates, Rules and Regul	
	ELECTRI	
		DN, BRACKEN, GRANT, NICHOLAS,
	PENDLETON, ROBERTS	SON, SCOTT
Construction of the		an an a gan a g
	Filed with PUBLIC SERV	VICE COMMISSION OF
	KENTU	
Environterrativelation		
ISSUE	March 16	EFFECTIVE January 19 19.71
		HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
	IS	SUED BY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
		By A. Commanager
	151	

•	FOR All Territory Served	
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 3	an Tan Antonio and a state and a state of the state
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	5th Revision Sheet No. 7e	
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3	AND-Dilling e same public for 1911
	4th Revision Sheet No. 7e	n differentiation and and a finance on a

RULES AND REGULATIONS

14. In unusual circumstances, when the application of these rules appears impractical or unjust to either party, or discriminatory to other customers, the Cooperative or Applicant shall refer the matter to the Commission for a special ruling or for the approval of specific conditions which may be mutually agreed upon, prior to commencing construction.

EXHIBIT A

AVERAGE PRIMARY UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL

Average Cost of Underground per foot	\$ 5.89
Average Cost of Overhead per foot	<u>2.65</u>
Average Cost Differential Per Foot	\$ 3.24
AVERAGE SECONDARY UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL	
Average Cost of Underground per foot	\$ 2.42
Average Cost of Overhead per foot	<u>1.23</u>
Average Cost Differential Per Foot	\$ 1.19
Optional cost to Consumer to install	\$.51
Conductor in PVC (Material & Labor per foot)	\$ 1.70

TYPICAL ROCK CLAUSE

An additional \$10 per linear trench foot shall be charged where extremely rocky conditions are encountered, such conditions being defined as limestone or other hard stratified material in a continuous volume of at least one cubic yard or more which cannot be removed using ordinary excavation equipment.

CHECKED Public Service Commission APP 2 | 1982 ulmone by RATES AND TARIFFS

			ويهدوه فالبر بايدار فكالك فالجوار والمتاها والمراجع والمراجع	الالبيب سيدادوهمو فيبو وجوورة ماتهمان والا			
DATE OF ISSUE	April	8	1982	DATE	EFFECTIVE May	1	1982
	Month	Day	Year		Month	4Day	Year
ISSUED BY EN	nest L	<u>Minner</u> Icer	Mana	0	Cynthiana,	Kentucky	41031
Nam	e of Off	icer	1	itle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Addre	955

Harrison County Rural Electric	P.S.C. NO. 3	
Cooperative Corporation Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031	14th Revision SH	
e of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. 13th Revision SH	
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
FARM AND HOME SERVIE	Schedule A (Rate 1)	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: Available to members of the Corporat: and church uses subject to its established vice under this schedule is limited to in cluding ten horsepower (10 H.P.)	ed rules and regulations. Ser-	
TYPE OF SERVICE:		
Single-phase at available voltage.		
RATES:		
Consumer Charge All kWh used	\$6.00 Per Month .06692 Per kWh	I
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:		
All rates are applicable to the Fuel increased or decreased by an amount per 1 ment amount per kWh as billed by the Who allowance for line losses. The allowance exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-mont This Fuel Clause is subject to all other out in 807 KAR 5:056. TERMS OF PAYMENT:	kWh equal to the fuel adjust- lesale Power Supplier plus an e for line losses will not h moving average of such losses.	ON
The above rates are net.	JUN 0 1 1983	A.I
•	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 SECTION 9(1) BY:	:011,
OF ISSUE 6-1-83	DATE EFFECTIVE 6-1-83	
Name of Officer	TITLE Manager	
and by authority of an Order of t No. 8603 dated	the Public Service Commissi	on of Ky.

1 1 1

ż

「ひっとうが、「「「」」」」」という。「「」」「「「「」」」「「「「「」」」では、ない、このなどの思想でした。」」「」」「「」」」「「」」」「」」」「」」」をおいていた。「」」」という。「」」」」、「」」

•

Harrison County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City					
P.S.C. NO3					
13th Revision SHEET NO	•8				
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3					

8-t.

ð,

J

12th Revision SHEET NO. 8

FARM AND HOME SERVICE	Schedule A (Rate 1)	RATE PER UNIT
VAILABILITY		
Available to members of the Corporation f church uses subject to its established ru under this schedule is limited to individ ten horsepower (10 H.P.)	les and regulations. Service	e
YPE OF SERVICE		
Single-phase at available voltage.		
ATES:		
Consumer Charge All kWh used	\$6.00 Per Month .06354 Per kWh	I
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:		
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adju creased or decreased by an amount per kWh equ amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Pow for line losses. The allowance for line loss based on a twelve-month moving average of suc is subject to all other applicable provision	ual to the fuel adjustment wer Supplier plus an allowanc ses will not exceed 10% and i ch losses. This Fuel Clause	e s
TERMS OF PAYMENT:	PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISSIO
The above rates are net.		EFFECTIVE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		APR 0 1 1983
•	PURS BY:	UANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1)
E OF ISSUE <u>11-19-82</u>	DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-83	· · · · · ·
SSUED BY Emest I. Skimie T	Manager	
Name of Officer		

For All Territory Se	
P.S.C. NO3	
CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. <u>8</u> NO. <u>3</u> CET NO. <u>8</u>
OF SERVICE	
Schedule A (Rate 1)	RATE PER UNIT
es and regulations. Ser-	
6.00 Per Month .05821 Per KWH	I
	×
to the fuel adjustment upplier plus an allowance ill not exceed 10% and losses. This Fuel Clause	
CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 71982 by <u>Plesbuond</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	
TE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82	
	Community, Tow P.S.C. NO. 3 <u>12th Revision</u> SHE CANCELLING P.S.C. <u>11th Revision</u> SHE I OF SERVICE Schedule A (Rate 1) all farm, home, school es and regulations. Ser- ual motors up to and 6.00 Per Month .05821 Per KWH nt Clause and may be to the fuel adjustment upplier plus an allowance ill not exceed 10% and losses. This Fuel Clause set out in 807 KAR 5:056 C H E C K E D Public Service Commission JUL 7 1982 by <u>Muchanana</u> RATES AND TARIFFS

	Name of Off	Cer					2
Issued by	authority of	an Order	of the	Public	Service	Commission	of Ky.gan
Case No.	8415-1	dated	June	3, 1982		•	14
							\mathcal{O}

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City				
P.S.C. NO	3			
12th Revision	SHEET NO	9		
CANCELLING P.S.	.C. NO	3		
<u>11th Revision</u>	SHEET NO.	9		

COMMERCIAL	AND SMALL	POWER SERVICE	0 - 50	KW DE	MAND	(Rate 2)		UNIT
ll uses incl o the establ ervice. Service u equirements Consumers stablishment ase all serv ut below. I n which case he appropria	uding light ished rules nder this s do not exce having the s may inclu ice will be f the consu his usage te resident	ial consumers a ing, appliances and regulation chedule is limi ed 50 KVA of tr ir homes on the de service to b billed under t mer prefers, he for residential ial schedule, a	s, cooking as of the C ted to con cansformer same prem oth on the his schedu may make purposes and his usa	and he oopera sumera capaca ises v same le, ua provia will 1	eating, a ative cov s whose 1 ity. with thei meter, i sing the sion for be billed	all subject vering this load ir business in which rate set two meters, l under		
YPE OF SERVI Single-ph ATES:	ase, and th Consumer All kWh u	sed	\$11.0 .0	0 5826	Per Mont Per kWh	-		I
reased or de nount per kW or line loss s based on a	NT CLAUSE: are applic creased by h as billed es. The al twelve-mon ject to all	mand Used able to the Fue an amount per k by the Wholesa lowance for lin th moving avera other applicab	Wh equal t ale Power S ae losses w age of such	nt Cl: o the upplic ill no losso	fuel adj er plus a ot exceed es. This	justment an allowance 1 10% and 5 Fuel 5 in	OF KENT EFFECT	IVE
E OF ISSUE	3	11-19-82	DATE	EFFF	ECTIVE	4-1-83	//	
ued by E	mat -	J. Spinne	TITLE		Manager	· ·		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
TOTA TOT TITTAR MADE SCHOOLEDS	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	11th Revision SHEET NO. 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	10th Revision SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 50 F	RATE KW DEMAND (Rate 2) PER UNIT
ÁVAILABILITY:	
Available to commercial consumers and small indu all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking and to the established rules and regulations of the Coope service. Service under this schedule is limited to consum requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capa Consumers having their homes on the same premise establishments may include service to both on the sam all service will be billed under this schedule, using low. If the consumer prefers, he may make provision which case his usage for residential purposes will be appropriate residential schedule, and his usage for the be billed under this schedule and rate.	heating, all subject erative covering this mers whose load acity. es with their business me meter, in which case g the rate set out be- for two meters, in e billed under the
TYPE OF SERVICE:	
Single-phase, and three-phase where available, a	at available voltage.
RATES:	
Consumer Charge11.00A11 KWH Used.05811A11 KW Demand Used4.00	Per Nonth ECKED Per Nondic Service Commission Per KW JUL 71982
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:	by <u>B Rechmond</u>
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment creased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Suppl for line losses. The allowance for line losses will based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses subject to all other applicable provisions as set out	ne fuel adjustment Lier plus an allowance not exceed 10% and is 5. This Fuel Clause is

DATE OF ISSUE	06-11-82	DATE EF	FECTIVE	06-01-82	
ISSUED BY En	rest S. Skinner		Manager		
Nam	e of Officer		- ·	0 1 - - - - - - - - - -	- v. 03-n
Issued by auth	ority of an Order of $15 - 1$ dated	the Publi	c Service	Comm186101	OI NY J'IL
Case No. 84	dated	June 3, 1982		•	\mathcal{O}^{n}

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For All Territo	ory Served
Community.	Town or City
• •	•
P.S.C. NO.	3
12th Revision	SHEET NO. 12

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

11th Revision SHEET NO. 12

	CLASSI	FICATION OF SE	RVICE	-
LARGE POV	VER SERVICE (50 to 500	KW DEMAND)	RATE 8	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:			•	
	consumers located on o usage, subject to the			
RATES:				
	Consumer Charge All kWh Used All KW Demand Used	\$27.50 .04860 .5.36	Per Month 5 Per kWh Per KW	I
DETERMINATION OF	BILLING DEMAND:			
by the consumer f the month for whi	lemand shall be the max or any period of fifte ch the bill is rendere h may be adjusted for	en consecutive m d, as indicated (inutes during or recorded by	
POWER FACTOR ADJU	ISTMENT :			
practicable. Dem or more of measur 85%, and may be a deems necessary.	agrees to maintain uni hand charges will be ad red demand to correct f so adjusted for other c Such adjustments will th 1% by which the aver	justed for consum or average power onsumers if and w be made by incre-	ner with 50 KW factors lower when the Selle easing the mea	than r SHACASERVICE COMMISSION
				APR 0 1 1983
			PU	IRSUANT 10 807 KAR 5:01
FE OF ISSUE	11-19-82	DATE EFFE	RY CTIVE	₩-/1-83
SSUED BY En	ust I. Skinne		anager	10
	of Officer ority of an Order of 102 dated	of the Public	Service Com	mission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	11th Revision SHEET NO. 12
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	10th Revision SHEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE

LA	RGE POWER SERVICE (50 to 500 KW DEMAND) RATE	8	RATE PER UNIT
A VAILABILITY :				
	e to consumers located on or near Sell of usage, subject to the established			
RATES :				
	Consumer Charge All KWH Used All KW Demand Used	\$27.50 .04851 4.00	Per Month Per KWH Per KW	I
DETERM INATION	OF BILLING DEM AND :			
by the consume month for white	ing demand shall be the maximum kilowa er for any period of fifteen consecuti ch the bill is rendered, as indicated ay be adjusted for power factor as fol	ve minutes d or recorded	uring the	
POWER FACTOR	ADJUSIM ENT :			
practicable. or more of mea 85%, and may deems necessar	umer agrees to maintain unity power fa Demand charges will be adjusted for c asured demand to correct for average p be so adjusted for other consumers if ry. Such adjustments will be made by each 1% by which the average power fa	onsumer with ower factors and when the increasing t	50 KW lower than Seller he measured than 85%	
	Ь	Public Service C JUL 7	ommission 1982 nome	
Angeline av er an an an an an an an an	·	RATES AND	AKIFFS	

DATE OF IS	SUE 06-1	1-82	DATE	EFFECTIVE	06-01-82		
ISSUED BY	Emist 1 Name of Off	Skinner	TITLE	Manager		3	
-	Name of Off	lcer			O	1 0°	1 n
Issued by	authority of	an Order of	the Put	blic Service	Commission C	h và	A
Case No.	8415 - I	dated	June 3,	1982	• C)	

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

.

Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>All Terri</u> Community,	tory Served Town or City
P.S.C. NO	3
12th Revision	SHEET NO. 15
CANCELLING P.S.	.C. NO3
<u>11th Revision</u>	SHEET NO. 15

				RATE
LARGE	POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DI	EMAND (LPF	2-1, RATE 8)	PER UNIT
VAILABILITY:			•	
	to all commercial and indust e over 500 KW for lighting a			
CONDITIONS:				
	ent for Purchase of Power" s under this schedule.	shall be execut	ed by the Consum-	
CHARACTER OF S	ERVICE:			
	ic service furnished under t rrent and at available nomin		vill be 60-cycle,	
RATES:				
	Consumer Charge All kWh Used All KW Demand Used	\$38.50 .04326 5.36		I
			OF KE	E COMMISSION NTUCKY CTIVE
			APR () 1 1983
			SECT	() 307 KAR 5:011, (CA 9(1)
TE OF ISSUE	11-19-82	DATE EFFEC	TIVE 4-1	-83
SUED BY	mest L. Spinnier	- TITLE	Manager	
	ne of Officer			

		Community, Tow	vn or City	
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 me of Issuing Corporation		P.S.C. NO	HEET NO. 15 . NO. 3	
y •	CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE		
LARGE	E POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEM	AND (LPR-1, RATE 8)	RATE PER UNIT	
	to all commercial and industri over 500 KW for lighting and			
ONDITIONS :				
	ent for Purchase of Power" sha .ce under this schedule.	all be executed by the Con-		
HARACTER OF SE	ER VICE :			
	ric service furnished under this rent and at available nominal	-		
ATES :				
	Consumer Charge All KWH Used All KW Demand Used	\$38.50 Per Month .04311 Per KWH 4.00 Per KW	I	
		CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 71982 by <u>Blechmonic</u> RATES AND TARIFFS		

ISSUED BY	Emest I.	Kumer	TITLE	Manager		
	Name of Off	lcer				80
Issued by	r authority of	f an Order of	the Public	Service	Commission of	Ky III
Case No.	8415-I	dated	June 3, 1982		•	
		and the second	والمستقل بمنه الواقية ومعتقر ومعتقر والمتوار والمتعادين والمتعادين			

orm for filing Rate Schedules		All Territon mmunity, Tow	
•	P.S.C.	NO.	3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031		evision SHE	
me of Issuing Corporation		nal SHE	
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVIC	E	
LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500) KW DEMAND(LPR-1, RAT	E8) (T)	RATE PER UNIT
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:			
voltage, the delivery point shall be the transformer's transformer	ng point unless otherwing, poles, lines and ot very point shall be own furnished at Seller's he point of attachment structure unless other	se specified her electrical ed and primary line of Seller's wise	
specified in the contract for service. electrical equipment (except metering e delivery point shall be owned and main 2. <u>Lighting</u> Both power and light foregoing rate.	equipment) on the load tained by the Consumer.	side of the	
3. Primary service If service is of above, a discount of 5% shall apply	s furnished at 7200/124 to the Demand and Ener	70 volts gy charges.	
	all have the option of	metering	
at secondary voltage. TERMS OF PAYMENT:			
The above rates are net.		ECKED SERVICE COMMISSION	
	Cy-	JE 7 1977	
TE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977	DATE EFFECTIV	EJuly	5, 1977
TE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO3			
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	14th Revision SHEET NO. 21			
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3			
Vame of Issuing Corporation	13th Revision SHEET NO. 21			
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE			
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE	(SECURITY LIGHTS) RATE PER UNIT			
AVAILABILITY:	·			
Available to individuals, towns, villag single or multiple outdoor lighting from dus				
Service under this schedule is for a te and is subject to the rules and regulations	-			
RATE PER FIXTURE:				
Type of Fixture Lamp Size	Monthly Charge			
Mercury Vapor 175 Watts (73 kWh/1 Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (154 kWh/1				
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:				
Cooperative will furnish, install, and to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accorda above on existing Cooperative-owned poles. light other than on an existing Cooperative additional cost of the installation includin labor. Such work is to be done by Cooperati in advance being in the form of a contributi title to such installations must remain with	ance with the rate schedule If the consumer desires a pole, he shall pay the total ng pole (s), conductor, and we personnel with the payment ion to cover these costs and			
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:				
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Ad creased or decreased by an amount per kWh ec amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Po ance for line losses. The allowance for lin and is based on a twelve-month moving average Clause is subject to all other applicable pr 807 KAR 5:056.	ual to the fuelBadjustment ower Supplier plus an altownive ne losses will not exceed 10%			
	PURSUANT TO OUT SECTION 9(1) BY: Bynus			
ATE OF ISSUE 06-01-83	DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-83			
	TITLE Manager			
/ Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of that ase No. <u>8603</u> dated	he Public Service Commission of Ky. i			

For

Form for filing Rate Schedules

1 ŕ

.

27 .

.

1

;

· · · · · · · · ·

}.

.

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For All Terr	itory Served						
Community,	Town or City						
P.S.C. NO	3						
13th Revision	SHEET NO. 21						
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3							
12th Revision	SHEET NO. 21						

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE	(SECURI	TY LIGHTS)	I	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: Available to individuals, towns,	villages, and o	thers for contr	olled	
single or multiple outdoor lighting f				
Service under this schedule is for and is subject to the rules and regu			year	
RATE PER FIXTURE:				
Type of Fixture Lamp Si:	ze	Monthly Char	ge	
Mercury Vapor 175 Watts (7 Mercury Vapor 400 Watts (19	_	\$5.72 Per Mo 9.11 Per Mo		I
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:				
Cooperative will furnish, install to the consumer, a lighting unit, in above on existing Cooperative-owned p light other than on an existing Cooperative-owned p additional cost of the installation is labor. Such work is to be done by Co in advance being in the form of a con title to such installations must rema	accordance with poles. If the c erative pole, he including pole (poperative perso ntribution to co	the rate sched onsumer desires shall pay the s), conductor, nnel with the p ver these costs	ule a total and ayment and	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:			PUBLIC SEF	VICE COMMISSIO
All rates are applicable to the increased or decreased by an amount pamount per kWh as billed by the Whole ance for line losses. The allowance and is based on a twelve-month moving Clause is subject to all other applic 807 KAR 5:056.	per kWh equal to esale Power Supp for line losses g average of suc	the fuel adjus lier plus an al will not excee h losses. This	be E tment low- d 10% AP	FFECTIVE R 0 1 1983
L'E OF ISSUE 11-19-82	DATE EF	FECTIVE	4-1-83	
SUED BY Emert L. Skinne		Manager		
Name of Officer				

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CynthIana, Kentucky 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. ______ 12th Revision SHEET NO. _____ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ______

11th Revision SHEET NO. 21

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) A VAILABILITY : Available to individuals, towns, villages, and others for controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATE PER FIXTURE: Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge Mercury Vapor 175 Watts (73KWH/1amp) \$5.29 Per Month 175 Watts (73KWH/lamp) \$5.29 Per Month 400 Watts (154 KWH/lamp) \$8.43 Per Month Mercury Vapor CONDITIONS OF SERVICE Cooperative will furnish, install, and maintain at no extra expense to the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rate schedule above on existing Cooperative-owned poles. If the consumer desires a light other than on an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total additional cost of the installation including pole (s), conductor, and labor. Such work is to be done by Cooperative personnel with the payment kin-advance being in the form of a contribution to cover these the to such installations must remain with the Cooperative. JUI 7 1982 FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: by B Rechmond All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056 DATE OF ISSUE 06-11-82 DATE EFFECTIVE 06-01-82

ISSUED	BY_	Emest	J. 10	Kime	<u> </u>	TLE	Manager				
											a al
Teenad	hu	authority	of an	Ordor	of the	Public	Service	Commission	0ľ	Ky.	102

Case No. 8415-1 dated June 3, 1982